CLASSIFIED SENIORITY ROSTER
JANUARY 15, 2019
(actual posting date: 3/5/2019)
In accordance with Article 7 of the Non-Certified Employees Associations (OEA) negotiated agreement, this list
shall be posted annually not later than January 15 on the designated bulletin board in each building/work site.
This list is not for retirement purposes. The years of service are for Miami Trace Local School District only.

BEGINNING ENDING YEARS OF
SECRETARIES: DATE* DATE SERVICE
Virginia Makselan 6/28/1994 24
Joyce Schlichter 6/28/1994 24
Heidi Jinks 9/08/1995 23
Pam Robertson 9/12/1995 23
Nita Green 10/10/1995 23
Joni Henderson 7/01/2000 18
Jana Self 8/01/2000 18
Nanci Sexten 8/19/2002 16
Edie Kay Jacobs 8/19/2002 16
Patty Kelley 9/09/1996 10/18/2004 8
Kimberly Snively 8/16/2012 6
Karen Streitenberger 8/23/1985 8/31/1990 5
Karey Sockman 1/19/2004 6/30/2009 5 RIF 6/30/09 2009-10
Kimberly Snively 12/06/2004 6/30/2008 4 RIF 6/30/08 2008-09
Aimee Lindsey 3/12/2014 4
Dawn M. Dawson 8/29/2016 2
Heidi Salyers 8/10/2017 1
Peggy Groff 10/08/2013 1/10/2014 0

*Seniority is based on the beginning date (first work day) of employment. However, for some individuals, the
hire date by the Board of Education is the only date available on the employment contract. Years of service are
through the end of the 2017-2018 school year. Individuals hired during the school year will be awarded 1 year
of service if he/she worked at least 120 days. Black Bold listings indicate the employee’s current position.

**Correction of Inaccuracies:

Each employee shall have a period of 14 calendar days after posting of the seniority list in which to advise the
Treasurer in writing of any inaccuracies which affect his/her seniority. The Board or its agents shall investigate
all reported inaccuracies and make adjustments as may be in order and post the revised list.

Any employee failing to notify the Treasurer in writing of inaccuracies within 14 days of the posting of the
original list shall be subject to the final list posted by the Board until the next January 15™ posting.



CLASSIFIED SENIORITY ROSTER
JANUARY 15, 2019
(actual posting date: 3/5/2019)
In accordance with Article 7 of the Non-Certified Employees Associations (OEA) negotiated agreement, this list
shall be posted annually not later than January 15 on the designated bulletin board in each building/work site.
This list is not for retirement purposes. The years of service are for Miami Trace Local School District only.

*BEGINNING ENDING YEARS OF
PARA-PROFESSIONAL EDUCATIONAL DATE DATE SERVICE
Letty Bonham 8/19/1980 38
Lisa Bailey 3/16/1998 20
Tami Brigner 8/23/1999 19
Kathy Elzey 6/27/2000 18
Kathy Stinson 9/03/2001 17
Sherry Perkins 8/19/2002 16
Kathy Woodrow 9/23/2002 16
Lisa Armintrout 9/24/2003 15
Leann Wolford 8/20/2007 11
Debra Corbell 10/27/2009 9
Nanci Sexten 8/24/1993 8/08/2002 9
Beverly Walters 11/22/2010 8
Karey Sockman 8/23/1999 1/18/2004
Karey Sockman 8/17/2009 12/15/2011 Total: 8
Virginia Makselan 10/06/1987 6/27/1994 7
Jana Self 8/10/1993 8/01/2000 7
Heather Rose 1/26/2004 8/30/2010 6
Heidi Salyers 8/16/2012
Toni Horney 3/12/2014 4
Julie Carter 1/05/2015 4
Kimberly Butcher 10/26/2010 9/14/2014 4
Dawn M. Dawson 2/22/2012 8/29/2016 4
Patty Kelley 8/10/1993 9/08/1996 3
Joyce Schlichter 8/06/1991 6/27/1994 3
Debbie Cokonougher 1/11/2010 1/06/2013 3
Linda Trout 2/09/2016 2
Donna Guthrie 8/16/2016 2
Edie Kay Jacobs 9/12/2000 8/18/2002 2
Kimberly Snively 8/17/2010 8/15/2012 2
Aimee Lindsey 9/05/2012 3/11/2014 2
Kellie Noble 7/16/2013 11/01/2015 2
Dawn Swayne 10/17/2006 10/7/2007 1
Joni Henderson 8/03/1999 7/01/2000 1
Mel Burke 7/14/2003 1/04/2004 1
Amy Stuckey 12/17/2013 11/10/2014 1
Aleshia Williams 8/8/2017 1
Philip Gaulin 8/16/2017 1
April Parker 8/8/2017 12/18/2017 0
Nicolette Mick 1/3/2018 0
Rebecca Thompson 2/27/2018 0

*Seniority is based on the beginning date (first work day) of employment. However, for some individuals, the
hire date by the Board of Education is the only date available on the employment contract. Years of service are
through the end of the 2017-2018 school year. Individuals hired during the school year will be awarded 1 year
of service if he/she worked at least 120 days. Black Bold listings indicate the employee’s current position.

**Correction of Inaccuracies:

Each employee shall have a period of 14 calendar days after posting of the seniority list in which to advise the
Treasurer in writing of any inaccuracies which affect his/her seniority. The Board or its agents shall investigate
all reported inaccuracies and make adjustments as may be in order and post the revised list.

Any employee failing to notify the Treasurer in writing of inaccuracies within 14 days of the posting of the
original list shall be subject to the final list posted by the Board until the next January 15™ posting.



CLASSIFIED SENIORITY ROSTER
JANUARY 15, 2019
(actual posting date: 3/5/2019)
In accordance with Article 7 of the Non-Certified Employees Associations (OEA) negotiated agreement, this list
shall be posted annually not later than January 15 on the designated bulletin board in each building/work site.
This list is not for retirement purposes. The years of service are for Miami Trace Local School District only.

*BEGINNING ENDING YEARS OF
PARA-PROFESSIONAL SPECIAL NEEDS DATE DATE SERVICE
Cindy Sholler 9/20/1999 19
Debbie Anderson 1/18/2000 18
India Smith 9/25/2000 18
Mel Burke 1/21/2002 7/12/2003 -
Mel Burke 1/05/2004 Total: 15
Mary Ann Victor 10/04/2004 14
Julie Kingery 8/01/2005 13
Dawn Swayne 10/08/2007 11
Heather Rose 8/30/2010 8
Kimberly Weidman 2/08/2012 6
Susan Harker 3/21/2012 6
Debbie Cokonougher 1/07/2013 6
Kimberly Butcher 9/15/2014 4
Amy Stuckey 11/03/2014 4
Candice Bagheri 7/16/2013 8/1/2017 4
Brenda Powell 8/20/2015 3
Dawn R. Dawson 8/24/2015 3
Kelli Frantz 10/19/2015 3
Kellie Noble 11/02/2015 3
Virginia Makselan 10/06/1987 6/01/1989 2
Brenda Self 2/09/2012 8/12/2013 2
Joyce Schlichter 9/27/1990 8/05/1991 1
April Parker 12/18/2017 1
Leslye Arnold 2/19/2013 8/01/2014 0
MONITORS:
Sherry Perkins 10/25/1999 6/30/2004 5

*Seniority is based on the beginning date (first work day) of employment. However, for some individuals, the
hire date by the Board of Education is the only date available on the employment contract. Years of service are
through the end of the 2017-2018 school year. Individuals hired during the school year will be awarded 1 year
of service if he/she worked at least 120 days. Black Bold listings indicate the employee’s current position.

**Correction of Inaccuracies:

Each employee shall have a period of 14 calendar days after posting of the seniority list in which to advise the
Treasurer in writing of any inaccuracies which affect his/her seniority. The Board or its agents shall investigate
all reported inaccuracies and make adjustments as may be in order and post the revised list.

Any employee failing to notify the Treasurer in writing of inaccuracies within 14 days of the posting of the
original list shall be subject to the final list posted by the Board until the next January 15™ posting.



CLASSIFIED SENIORITY ROSTER
JANUARY 15, 2019
(actual posting date: 3/5/2019)
In accordance with Article 7 of the Non-Certified Employees Associations (OEA) negotiated agreement, this list
shall be posted annually not later than January 15 on the designated bulletin board in each building/work site.
This list is not for retirement purposes. The years of service are for Miami Trace Local School District only.

*BEGINNING ENDING YEARS OF
COOKS: DATE DATE SERVICE
Vicky Leeth 12/05/1995 23
Christy Dunlap 9/23/2002 16
Jackie Williams 2/22/2012 6
Jennifer Pauley 8/20/2012 6
Kathy Entrekin 11/12/2012 6
Pat Noble 1/09/2013 5
Cathy Riley 2/04/2013 5
Joanne Marting 4/02/2013 5
Misty DeSarro 8/20/2013 5
Teresa Oesterle 10/29/2013 5
Jana Self 10/04/1988 8/10/1993 5
Daisy Shiltz 4/09/2014 4
Kristina Queen 11/17/2014 4
Stacy Lovett 11/17/2014 4
Julie Manbevers 08/20/2015 3
Carolyn Trimble 10/19/2015 3
Karen Streitenberger 8/17/1982 8/22/1985 3
Kendal Muncie 01/19/2016 2
Joni Smith 10/19/2015 3/24/2016
Joni Smith 8/18/2016 2
Deshna Stinson 8/22/2017 1
Wanda Coil 11/21/2017 0
Anna Marie Gourley 11/21/2017 0
Teresa Streitenberger 8/01/2011 1/06/2012 0

*Seniority is based on the beginning date (first work day) of employment. However, for some individuals, the
hire date by the Board of Education is the only date available on the employment contract. Years of service are
through the end of the 2017-2018 school year. Individuals hired during the school year will be awarded 1 year
of service if he/she worked at least 120 days. Black Bold listings indicate the employee’s current position.

**Correction of Inaccuracies:

Each employee shall have a period of 14 calendar days after posting of the seniority list in which to advise the
Treasurer in writing of any inaccuracies which affect his/her seniority. The Board or its agents shall investigate
all reported inaccuracies and make adjustments as may be in order and post the revised list.

Any employee failing to notify the Treasurer in writing of inaccuracies within 14 days of the posting of the
original list shall be subject to the final list posted by the Board until the next January 15™ posting.



CLASSIFIED SENIORITY ROSTER
JANUARY 15, 2019
(actual posting date: 3/5/2019)
In accordance with Article 7 of the Non-Certified Employees Associations (OEA) negotiated agreement, this list
shall be posted annually not later than January 15 on the designated bulletin board in each building/work site.
This list is not for retirement purposes. The years of service are for Miami Trace Local School District only.

*BEGINNING ENDING YEARS OF

CUSTODIANS: DATE DATE SERVICE
Carl Clickner 4/06/1987 31
Jeff Wiedenheft 9/05/1989 29
Toni Fast 9/01/1998 20
Mary M. Hall 8/15/2000 18
William Riser 1/11/2001 18
Donnie Barnhart 7/01/2002 16
James Swayne 9/19/2005 13
Charles Pine 7/16/2007 11
Cathy Riley 9/20/2004 7/09/2014 10
David Gibbs 11/02/2009 9
Karin Brown 1/31/2011 7
Lester Beers 2/22/2012 6
Jackie Williams 9/25/2013 5
Sherry Perkins 9/20/2004 6/30/2008 4
Troy Dunkle 6/8/2015 3
Audra Althouse 11/9/2015 3
Max Geer 11/30/2015 3
David Nichols 7/31/2017 1
Kendal Muncie 8/14/2017 1

*Seniority is based on the beginning date (first work day) of employment. However, for some individuals, the
hire date by the Board of Education is the only date available on the employment contract. Years of service are
through the end of the 2017-2018 school year. Individuals hired during the school year will be awarded 1 year
of service if he/she worked at least 120 days. Black Bold listings indicate the employee’s current position.

**Correction of Inaccuracies:

Each employee shall have a period of 14 calendar days after posting of the seniority list in which to advise the
Treasurer in writing of any inaccuracies which affect his/her seniority. The Board or its agents shall investigate
all reported inaccuracies and make adjustments as may be in order and post the revised list.

Any employee failing to notify the Treasurer in writing of inaccuracies within 14 days of the posting of the
original list shall be subject to the final list posted by the Board until the next January 15™ posting.



TRANSPORTATION:

Kathy Hutchens
William Marting
Miranda Munro
Loretta Mickle
Rose Glaze
Michelle Vickers
Judith Russell
Michelle Gray
Jeannine Whiteside
Sandra Grubb
Jennifer Merritt
Stacy Jones
Brenda Johns
Richard Bell
Curtis Dalton
Crystal Wilcox
Tonya Camp
Jason Cline
Ricky Leeth
Michael Strahler
Cicilia Houser
Julie Lambert
Randa Redding
Phillip Gant

Joni Daniels-Blouse

MECHANICS:

Kyle King
Jason Cline
Michael Maust

CLASSIFIED SENIORITY ROSTER
JANUARY 15, 2019
(actual posting date: 3/5/2019)

In accordance with Article 7 of the Non-Certified Employees Associations (OEA) negotiated agreement, this list
shall be posted annually not later than January 15 on the designated bulletin board in each building/work site.

This list is not for retirement purposes. The years of service are for Miami Trace Local School District only.

*BEGINNING
DATE

1/10/1995
10/06/1997
10/26/1998

1/04/1999

6/15/1999

5/22/2001

9/29/2003

7/12/2005

1/03/2006

8/21/2006

1/03/2008

1/19/2009
10/05/2009
11/08/2011

8/15/2012

8/20/2012
11/12/2012
12/17/2013

8/15/2014

8/15/2014

2/25/2015

8/20/2015

2/22/2016

8/16/2016

2/15/2011

9/05/2011
8/1/2016
7/1/2010

ENDING
DATE

6/30/2011

8/15/2011

YEARS OF
SERVICE

23
21
20
19
19
16
15
13
12
11
10

9
9
7
6
6
6
5
4
4
3
3
2
2
0

RIF 6/30/11 2011-12

*Seniority is based on the beginning date (first work day) of employment. However, for some individuals, the
hire date by the Board of Education is the only date available on the employment contract. Years of service are
through the end of the 2017-2018 school year. Individuals hired during the school year will be awarded 1 year
of service if he/she worked at least 120 days. Black Bold listings indicate the employee’s current position.

**Correction of Inaccuracies:

Each employee shall have a period of 14 calendar days after posting of the seniority list in which to advise the
Treasurer in writing of any inaccuracies which affect his/her seniority. The Board or its agents shall investigate
all reported inaccuracies and make adjustments as may be in order and post the revised list.

Any employee failing to notify the Treasurer in writing of inaccuracies within 14 days of the posting of the
original list shall be subject to the final list posted by the Board until the next January 15™ posting.



